09/20/2001
UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION AC-DC
TRIPLE OUTPUT N+1 REDUNDANCY AND CURRENT SHARING
350 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
WITH FAN INSIDE APS348VP SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! ACCOMMODATES UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES

Operating Temperature: 0 to +50°C
Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C
Temperature Coefficient: 0.04%/°C
Cooling: Internal cooling fan installed
Construction: Enclosure box installed with internal
cooling fan
Hot Swappable (Insertion): Installed
   In application
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART             06/18/2001
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 1,200.0g (42.3 Oz.)
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
Mating connector: Molex Mini-Fit 42385-06A1.
      Molex Mini-Fit 42358-24A1.
TRIPLE OUTPUT
+VO1 ▲@•=• +VO2 ▲@•=• +VO3 ▲@•=• MODEL NO. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
APS348VPT-050DI 30.0A  +5.0V 23.0A  +3.3V  6.0A +12.0V
APS348VPT-033EI 30.0A  +3.3V 25.0A  +5.0V  6.0A +12.0V
APS348VPT-050II 30.0A  +5.0V 10.0A +12.0V  6.0A +12.0V
APS348VPT-033II 30.0A  +3.3V 10.0A +12.0V  6.0A +12.0V
APS348VPT-050MI 30.0A  +5.0V  5.0A +24.0V  6.0A +12.0V
APS348VPT-240IE  7.0A +24.0V 10.0A +12.0V 14.0A  +5.0V
Symbol: "•" OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.  "=" 3rd-wire current sharing.  "▲" Installed with magnetic amplifier.
"•" Installed with OR-ing diode.
O
U